RESPECT PROPRIETARY NOTICE PER ISO 16016!
We ensure that systems work better.
Solutions for refrigeration and air conditioning technology
LOKRING® Connectors Type 00
Technical Documentation
Version 1.5
.
CONTENT

er
 d
ia
m
et
er
 t
ub
e)
Please note: Both sides have the same dimensions (ODC/ODT/LID) and the shape / ring material of the connector can vary
depending on size.
7.0	 PRODUCTS
Article no. Article name Dimension Notes
ODT ODC LID LST LPA (approx.)
mm | in mm mm mm mm
L13000575 LOKRING 1.6 NK Ms 00 1.6 - 1.7 0.063 - 0.067 13 17 35 40.5
L13000932 LOKRING 1.8 NK Ms 00 1.8 0.071 13 17 35 40.5
L13000576 LOKRING 2 NK Ms 00 1.9 - 2 0.075 - 0.079 13 17 35 40.5
L13000578 LOKRING 2.2 NK Ms 00 2.2 - 2.3 0.087 - 0.091 13 17 35 40.5
L13000579 LOKRING 2.5 NK Ms 00 2.4 - 2.5 0.094 - 0.098 13 17 35 40.5
L13000580 LOKRING 3 NK Ms 00 3 0.118 13 12 25 36
L13000582 LOKRING 3.2 NK Ms 00 3.2 0.126 13 12 25 36
L13000584 LOKRING 4 NK Ms 00 4 0.157 13 12 25 37.5
L13000587 LOKRING 5 NK Ms 00 4.76 - 5 0.187 - 0.197 13 12 25 37.5
L13000588 LOKRING 6 NK Ms 00 6 - 6.35 0.236 - 0.250 13 12 25 38
L13000589 LOKRING 6.5 NK Ms 00 6.5 0.256 13 12 25 37.5
L13000590 LOKRING 7 NK Ms 00 7 0.276 14 12 25 37.5
L13000591 LOKRING 7.5 NK Ms 00 7.5 0.295 14 12 25 37.5
L13000592 LOKRING 8 NK Ms 00 8 0.315 14 12 25 37.5
L13000595 LOKRING 9.53 NK Ms 00 9.53 0.375 16 13 27 44
L13000596 LOKRING 10 NK Ms 00 10 0.394 16 13 27 44
7.1	 STRAIGHT BRASS CONNECTORS
VULKAN LOKRING® CONNECTORS TYPE 00 TECHNICAL DOCUMENTATION VERSION 1.5   |   07
LST (assembled)
LPA (pre - assembled)

T
(o
ut
er
 d
ia
m
et
er
 t
ub
e)
Article no. Article name Dimension Notes
ODT ODC LID LST LPA (approx.)
mm | in mm mm mm mm
L13000498 LOKRING 2 NK Al 00 1.9 - 2 0.075 - 0.079 13 19 39 43.5
L13000502 LOKRING 5 NK Al 00 4.76 - 5 0.187 - 0.197 10 15.9 33 47
L13000503 LOKRING 6 NK Al 00 6 - 6.35 0.236 - 0.250 13 15.9 33 46
L13005631 LOKRING 7 NK Al 00 7 0.276 13 14.5 30.5 41
L13005630 LOKRING 7.5 NK Al 00 7.5 0.295 13 14.5 30.5 41.5
L13005625 LOKRING 8 NK Al 00 8 0.315 13 15 31.5 42.5
Please note: Both sides have the same dimensions (ODC/ODT/LID) and the shape / ring material of the connector can vary
depending on size.
7.2	 STRAIGHT ALUMINIUM CONNECTORS
08   |  LOKRING® CONNECTORS TYPE 00 TECHNICAL DOCUMENTATION VERSION 1.5 VULKAN

er
 d
ia
m
et
er
 t
ub
e)
Article no. Article name Dimension Notes
ODT1 ODT2 ODC LID_1 LID_2 LST LPA (approx.) *see LOKRING
  Assembly instruction
 (capillary reducing
 connectors).
mm | in mm | in mm mm mm mm mm
L13003115 LOKRING 2/1.8 NR Ms 00 1.9 - 2 0.075 - 0.079 1.8 0.071 13 * * 35 40.5
L13001157 LOKRING 3/1.8 NR Ms 00 3 0.118 1.8 0.071 13 11 * 30 38.5
L13000612 LOKRING 3/2 NR Ms 00 3 0.118 1.9 - 2 0.075 - 0.079 13 11 * 30 38.5
L13000931 LOKRING 4/1.8 NR Ms 00 4 0.157 1.8 0.071 13 11 * 30 39
L13000616 LOKRING 4/2 NR Ms 00 4 0.157 1.9 - 2 0.075 - 0.079 13 11 * 30 39
L13000618 LOKRING 5/1.6 NR Ms 00 4.76 - 5 0.187 - 0.197 1.6 - 1.7 0.063 - 0.067 13 11 * 30 39
L13000930 LOKRING 5/1.8 NR Ms 00 4.76 - 5 0.187 - 0.197 1.8 0.071 13 11 * 30 39
7.3	 STRAIGHT REDUCING CONNECTORS
VULKAN LOKRING® CONNECTORS TYPE 00 TECHNICAL DOCUMENTATION VERSION 1.5   |   09
Article no. Article name Dimension Notes
ODT1 ODT2 ODC LID_1 LID_2 LST LPA (approx.) *see LOKRING
  Assembly instruction
 (capillary reducing
 connectors).
mm | in mm | in mm mm mm mm mm
L13000619 LOKRING 5/2 NR Ms 00 4.76 - 5 0.187 - 0.197 1.9 - 2 0.075 - 0.079 13 11 * 30 39
L13000623 LOKRING 5/2.2 NR Ms 00 4.76 - 5 0.187 - 0.197 2.2 - 2.3 0.087 - 0.091 13 11 * 30 39
L13000624 LOKRING 5/2.5 NR Ms 00 4.76 - 5 0.187 - 0.197 2.4 - 2.5 0.094 - 0.098 13 11 * 30 39
L13000620 LOKRING 5/3 NR Ms 00 4.76 - 5 0.187 - 0.197 3 0.118 13 11.5 12 25 37
L13000621 LOKRING 5/3.5 NR Ms 00 4.76 - 5 0.187 - 0.197 3.5 0.138 13 11.5 12 25 37
L13000622 LOKRING 5/4 NR Ms 00 4.76 - 5 0.187 - 0.197 4 0.157 13 11.5 12 25 37.5
L13001806 LOKRING 5/4.5 NR Ms 00 4.76 - 5 0.187 - 0.197 4.5 0.177 13 12 12 25 37.5
L13002334 LOKRING 6/1.8 NR Ms 00 6 - 6.35 0.236 - 0.250 1.8 0.071 13 11 * 30 39.5
L13000625 LOKRING 6/2 NR Ms 00 6 - 6.35 0.236 - 0.250 1.9 - 2 0.075 - 0.079 13 11 * 30 39.5
L13000626 LOKRING 6/2.2 NR Ms 00 6 - 6.35 0.236 - 0.250 2.2 - 2.3 0.087 - 0.091 13 11 * 30 39.5
L13000627 LOKRING 6/2.5 NR Ms 00 6 - 6.35 0.236 - 0.250 2.4 - 2.5 0.094 - 0.098 13 11 * 30 39.5
L13000628 LOKRING 6/3 NR Ms 00 6 - 6.35 0.236 - 0.250 3 0.118 13 11.5 11.5 25 37
L13000629 LOKRING 6/4 NR Ms 00 6 - 6.35 0.236 - 0.250 4 0.157 13 11.5 12 25 38
L13000632 LOKRING 6/4.5 NR Ms 00 6 - 6.35 0.236 - 0.250 4.5 0.177 13 11.5 12 25 38
L13000630 LOKRING 6/5 NR Ms 00 6 - 6.35 0.236 - 0.250 4.76 - 5 0.187 - 0.197 13 11.5 12 25 38
L13000634 LOKRING 6.5/5 NR Ms 00 6.5 0.256 4.76 - 5 0.187 - 0.197 13 11.5 12 25 37.5
L13000635 LOKRING 6.5/6 NR Ms 00 6.5 0.256 6 - 6.35 0.236 - 0.250 13 11.5 12 25 38
L13000640 LOKRING 7/4 NR Ms 00 7 0.276 4 0.157 14 11.5 11.5 25 37.5
L13000643 LOKRING 7/4.5 NR Ms 00 7 0.276 4.5 0.177 14 11.5 11.5 25 37.5
L13000638 LOKRING 7/5 NR Ms 00 7 0.276 4.76 - 5 0.187 - 0.197 14 11.5 11.5 25 37.5
L13000639 LOKRING 7/6 NR Ms 00 7 0.276 6 - 6.35 0.236 - 0.250 14 11.5 12 25 38
L13000646 LOKRING 7.5/5 NR Ms 00 7.5 0.295 4.76 - 5 0.187 - 0.197 14 11.5 11.5 25 37.5
L13000645 LOKRING 7.5/6 NR Ms 00 7.5 0.295 6 - 6.35 0.236 - 0.250 14 11.5 12 25 38
L13000651 LOKRING 8/2 NR Ms 00 8 0.315 1.9 - 2 0.075 - 0.079 14 10 * 30 39
L13000659 LOKRING 8/2.2 NR Ms 00 8 0.315 2.2 - 2.3 0.087 - 0.091 14 10 * 30 39
L13000652 LOKRING 8/4 NR Ms 00 8 0.315 4 0.157 14 11.5 11.5 25 37.5
L13000653 LOKRING 8/5 NR Ms 00 8 0.315 4.76 - 5 0.187 - 0.197 14 11.5 11.5 25 37.5
L13000654 LOKRING 8/6 NR Ms 00 8 0.315 6 - 6.35 0.236 - 0.250 14 11.5 12 25 38
L13000656 LOKRING 8/6.5 NR Ms 00 8 0.315 6.5 0.256 14 11.5 12 25 37.5
L13000657 LOKRING 8/7 NR Ms 00 8 0.315 7 0.276 14 11.5 12 25 37.5
L13000658 LOKRING 8/7.5 NR Ms 00 8 0.315 7.5 0.295 14 12 12 25 37.5
L13000674 LOKRING 8.5/6 NR Ms 00 8.5 0.335 6 - 6.35 0.236 - 0.250 14 11.5 12 25 38
L13000675 LOKRING 8.5/8 NR Ms 00 8.5 0.335 8 0.315 14 11.5 12 25 37.5
L13000678 LOKRING 9/6 NR Ms 00 9 0.354 6 - 6.35 0.236 - 0.250 15 12 12 26 41
L13000679 LOKRING 9/8 NR Ms 00 9 0.354 8 0.315 15 12.5 12 26 41
L13000683 LOKRING 9.53/5 NR Ms 00 9.53 0.375 4.76 - 5 0.187 - 0.197 16 12 11.5 26 41
L13000684 LOKRING 9.53/6 NR Ms 00 9.53 0.375 6 - 6.35 0.236 - 0.250 16 12 12 26 41
L13000686 LOKRING 9.53/8 NR Ms 00 9.53 0.375 8 0.315 16 12.5 12 26 41
L13000695 LOKRING 10/6 NR Ms 00 10 0.394 6 - 6.35 0.236 - 0.250 16 12 12 26 41
L13000696 LOKRING 10/8 NR Ms 00 10 0.394 8 0.315 16 12.5 12 26 41
L13000705 LOKRING 11/6 NR Ms 00 11 0.433 6 - 6.35 0.236 - 0.250 17 12.7 12 27 42
L13000706 LOKRING 11/8 NR Ms 00 11 0.433 8 0.315 17 13 12 27 42
L13000707 LOKRING 11/9.53 NR Ms 00 11 0.433 9.53 0.375 17 13.5 13 28 45
10   |  LOKRING® CONNECTORS TYPE 00 TECHNICAL DOCUMENTATION VERSION 1.5 VULKAN
STRAIGHT REDUCING
CONNECTORS
Please note: The shape / ring material of the connector can vary depending on size.

er
 t
ub
e)
Article no. Article name Dimension Notes
ODT1 ODT2 ODC LID_1 LID_2 LST LPA (approx.) *see LOKRING
  Assembly instruction
 (capillary reducing
 connectors).
mm | in mm | in mm | in mm mm mm mm
L13001785 LOKRING 4/2 NR Al 00 4 0.157 1.9 - 2 0.075 - 0.079 10 16 * 36 45.5
L13002432 LOKRING 5/1.8 NR Al 00 4.76 - 5 0.187 - 0.197 1.8 0.071 10 16 * 36 45.5
L13002357 LOKRING 5/2 NR Al 00 4.76 - 5 0.187 - 0.197 1.9 - 2 0.075 - 0.079 10 16 * 36 45.5
L13000964 LOKRING 6/2 NR Al 00 6 - 6.35 0.236 - 0.250 1.9 - 2 0.075 - 0.079 12 16 * 38 47
L13000528 LOKRING 6/5 NR Al 00 6 - 6.35 0.236 - 0.250 4.76 - 5 0.187 - 0.197 12 15.8 16 33 46.5
L13005928 LOKRING 7/6 NR Al 00 7 0.276 6 - 6.35 0.236 - 0.250 13 14.5 15.7 32 44
L13005929 LOKRING 7.5/6 NR Al 00 7.5 0.295 6 - 6.35 0.236 - 0.250 13 14.5 15.7 32 44.5
L13005650 LOKRING 8/2 NR Al 00 8 0.315 1.9 - 2 0.075 - 0.079 13 15 * 37 45.5
L13005651 LOKRING 8/3 NR Al 00 8 0.315 4 0.157 13 15 15.9 33 46
L13005652 LOKRING 8/5 NR Al 00 8 0.315 4.76 - 5 0.187 - 0.197 13 15 16 33 46
L13005930 LOKRING 8/6 NR Al 00 8 0.315 6 - 6.35 0.236 - 0.250 13 15 15.7 32.5 45
L13005656 LOKRING 8/6.5 NR Al 00 8 0.315 6.5 0.256 13 15 14 31 42.5
L13005654 LOKRING 8/7 NR Al 00 8 0.315 7 0.276 13 15 14.5 31 42.5
L13005655 LOKRING 8/7.5 NR Al 00 8 0.315 7.5 0.295 13 15 14.5 31 43
L13005657 LOKRING 9/8 NR Al 00 9 0.354 8 0.315 15 16 15 32.5 44.5
7.4	 STRAIGHT ALUMINIUM REDUCING CONNECTORS
T-REDUCING CONNECTORS
Please note: The shape / ring material of the connector can vary depending on size.

et
er
 c
on
ne
ct
or
)
ODT_2 (outer diameter tube)
Article no. Article name Dimension
ODT1 ODT2 ODT3 ODC1 ODC2 ODC3 LID1 LID2 LID3 LST1 LST2 LPA1
(approx.)
LPA2
(approx.)
mm | in mm | in mm | in mm mm mm mm mm mm mm mm mm mm
L13000748 LOKRING 7/6/2 NTR Ms 00 7 0.276 6 - 6.35 0.236 - 0.250 1.9 - 2 0.075 - 0.079 14 13 13 12 12 * 44 22 53 29
L13000750 LOKRING 7.5/6/2 NTR Ms 00 7.5 0.295 6 - 6.35 0.236 - 0.250 1.9 - 2 0.075 - 0.079 14 13 13 12 12 * 44 22 53 29
L13000751 LOKRING 8/6/2 NTR Ms 00 8 0.315 6 - 6.35 0.236 - 0.250 1.9 - 2 0.075 - 0.079 14 13 13 12 12 * 44 22 53 29
*see LOKRING Assembly instruction.
VULKAN LOKRING® CONNECTORS TYPE 00 TECHNICAL DOCUMENTATION VERSION 1.5   |   11
7.5	 T-REDUCING CONNECTORS
12   |  LOKRING® CONNECTORS TYPE 00 TECHNICAL DOCUMENTATION VERSION 1.5 VULKAN

ut
er
 d
ia
m
et
er
 t
ub
e)
LID (insert ion dept h)
1/4” SAE schrader valve
Article no. Article name Dimension Notes
ODT ODC LID LST LPA (approx.) HS
mm | in mm mm mm mm mm
L13000775 LOKRING 5 NK Ms SV 00 4.76 - 5 0.187 - 0.197 13 12 36 49 26.5
L13000776 LOKRING 6 NK Ms SV 00 6 - 6.35 0.236 - 0.250 13 12 36 49 26.5
L13000778 LOKRING 8 NK Ms SV 00 8 0.315 14 12 36 49 26.5
L13000779 LOKRING 9.53 NK Ms SV 00 9.53 0.375 16 13 38 55 27.5
7.6	 CONNECTORS WITH SCHRADER VALVES
VULKAN LOKRING® CONNECTORS TYPE 00 TECHNICAL DOCUMENTATION VERSION 1.5   |   13
STOPPERS
Please note: The shape / ring material of the connector can vary depending on size.

T
(o
ut
er
 d
ia
m
et
er
 t
ub
e)
Article no. Article name Dimension Notes
ODT ODC LID LST LPA (approx.)
mm | in mm mm mm mm
L13000765 LOKRING 5 VS Ms 00 4.76 - 5 0.187 - 0.197 13 12 22 28
L13000766 LOKRING 6 VS Ms 00 6 - 6.35 0.236 - 0.250 13 12 22 29
L13000767 LOKRING 7 VS Ms 00 7 0.276 14 12 22 28
L13000769 LOKRING 8 VS Ms 00 8 0.315 14 12 22 28
L13000771 LOKRING 9.53 VS Ms 00 9.53 0.375 16 13 24 33
7.7	 STOPPERS
14   |  LOKRING® CONNECTORS TYPE 00 TECHNICAL DOCUMENTATION VERSION 1.5 VULKAN
NAV CONNECTIONS
Article no. Article name Dimension Notes
ODTI ODTE ODR LID LST
mm | in mm | in mm mm mm
L13000817 LOKRING 6 NAV 6 0.236 6 0.236 11 15 43
L13000818 LOKRING 7 NAV 7 0.276 7 0.276 13 15 43
L13000819 LOKRING 7.5 NAV 7.5 0.295 8 0.315 13 15 43
L13000820 LOKRING 8 NAV 8.25 0.325 8 0.315 13 15 43
L13000926 LOKRING 9.53 NAV 9.53 0.375 9.53 0.375 15 15 50
OD
TE
OD